SPD
Surge Protective Device
S
P
D
S
P
D

D
SD10K Series
Part Numbering System
Wiring Diagram
“ Kevin ” Connection (Two-port)
● Internal thermal protection.
● Two-port “ Kevin ” connection SPD can reduce the effect of
inductance and achieve optimum overvoltage protection.
Notes:
Driver
S
P
D
L
N
PE
L
N
PE
Product Category
SPD
Design Sequence
Nominal Discharge Current
10: 10 kA
Other Options
SD  10   K  277  A  H  T  - 385  -  001
Wire Connection
T: Two-port
Circuit Characteristic
A: With GDT and Failure Indicator
Nominal System Voltage
230 V, 277 V
Surge Capacity
H: High
Max. Continuous Operating Voltage
 300 V, 320 V, 385 V
Schematics
LED
TGDT
TFMOV
PE out
N out L out
L in
PE in
N in
θ
θ
Alpha Therm GmbH
Gewerbering 7
68723 Plankstadt
Tel: +49 (0) 6202 / 575688 - 0   Fax: -10
E-Mail: sales@alpha-therm.de
Web: www.alpha-therm.com
- 2 von 6 -
α Therm
SPD
Surge Protective Device
S
P
D
S
P
D
SD10K Series
Glossary
Item Description
Up
Voltage Protection Level
Maximum voltage to be expected at the SPD terminals due to an impulse stress with defined voltage steepness
and an impulse stress with a discharge current with given amplitude and wave shape.
— (IEC 61643-11)
8/20 μs
8/20 Current Impulse

(8/20 μs)
Max.
 Discharge
Current
(8/20 μs)
Voltage
Protection
Level
Response
Time
External
Overcurrent
Protectiona
Un Uc （VAC） In Imax Up (V)
(VAC) L-N N-PE (kA) (kA ) L-N N-PE (ns) (A)
SD10K230AHT-300 230 300 255 10 20 1200 1200 <100 32
SD10K230AHT-320 230 320 255 10 20 1500 1200 <100 32
SD10K230AHT-385 230 385 255 10 20 1800 1200 <100 32
SD10K277AHT-320 277 320 255 10 20 1500 1200 <100 32
SD10K277AHT-385 277 385 255 10 20 1800 1200 <100 32
Impulse Duration  (μs)
P
e
a